 ISBT 128 STANDARD
Labeling of Cellular Therapy
Products
Version 2.0.1
August 2023
Tracking Number ICCBBA ST-004
ISBN-13: 978-1-957177-98-4
Published by:

listed in the ISBT 128 database.
Collection
Type Code
A one-character alphanumeric code indicating the type of collection (e.g.,
autologous, directed, or designated).
Division
Code
A two-character code that uniquely identifies multiple products with the
same Product Description Code and Donation Identification Number.
Product Code
Division
 Code
Product Description
Code
Collection Type
 Code
Labeling of Cellular Therapy Products v2.0.1                                                                   38
© 2012-2023 ICCBBA, All rights reserved  www.isbt128.org
END OF PUBLICATION
FOR ICCBBA USE ONLY
These links are for internal document control and cannot be used externally:
ST-001 ISBT 128 Standard Technical Specification
ST-002 ISBT 128 Standard Terminology for Medical Products of Human Origin
IG-022 Product Coding [Data Structures 003 and 032] - Cellular Therapy
IG-024 Use of Flexible Date and Time [Data Structure 031]
	1 Introduction
	1.1 Purpose
	1.2 Scope
	1.3 Intended Audience
	1.4 Normative References
	1.5 Other References
	1.6 Background
	1.7 Changes in This Version
	2 Data Structures
	3 General Labeling Considerations
	3.1 General Principles
	3.2 Label Size
	3.3 Minimum Requirements for ISBT 128 Labels
	3.4 Other Minimum Label Requirements
	3.5 National Labeling Guidelines
	4 Electronically Readable Symbols
	5 Bar Code and 2-D Symbol Placement
	5.1 100 mm x 100 mm Product Label
	Gray lines marking quadrants are for reference only and should not be printed on the label
	Required Bar Codes
	Optional Bar Codes and Symbols
	5.2 Partial Labels
	5.3 Location of the GRID on a 100 mm x 100 mm Label
	6 Text
	6.1 Donation Identification Number [Data Structure 001]
	6.2 Facility
	6.3 Blood Groups [ABO and RhD]
	6.4 Product Descriptions
	6.5 Dates
	6.6 Text Not Associated with Electronically Readable Information
	6.7 Global Registration Identifier for Donors
	7 Label Examples
	7.1 Full 100 mm x 100 mm Label
	7.2 Labeling Containers Smaller than 100 mm x 100 mm